8 80% OME -0.41 0.30 0.70

9 90% OME -0.57 0.21 0.79

10 100% OME -0.73 0.13 0.87

126

3.3.6.3 Sensitivity of Preference and Indifference Thresholds

The preference and indifference threshold values are varied within a range of ±10% and their

impacts on the ranking of the alternatives are determined for both the base case and the OME-

diesel blend case. Threshold values are changed in four ways: a 10% increase in both preference

(P) and indifference (Q) thresholds, a 10% increase in the preference threshold and a 10%

decrease in the indifference threshold, a 10% increase in the indifference threshold and a 10%

decrease in the preference threshold, and, finally, a 10% decrease in both preference and

indifference thresholds. In both the base case and the OME-diesel blend case, the ranking is not

altered in any of the four above-mentioned scenarios (Table 3.14). Hence, it can be said that both

the base case and OME-diesel blend case rankings are not sensitive to the assigned threshold

values.

Table 3. 14: Sensitivity analysis rankings for the base case and the OME-diesel blend case

 Ranking

of Base

Case*

Ranking of OME-Diesel Blend Case*

Scenarios WT FR 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

+10% P*,

Q*

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10%P

-10% Q

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10% P 2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

127

 Ranking

of Base

Case*

Ranking of OME-Diesel Blend Case*

+10% Q

-10% P*,

Q*

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10% GHG

Emission

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10% GHG

Emission

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10% Soot

Emission

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10% Soot

Emission

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10% Water

Depletion

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10% Water

Depletion

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10%

Employment

Potential

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10%

Employment

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

128

 Ranking

of Base

Case*

Ranking of OME-Diesel Blend Case*

Potential

+10%

Employee

wage &

benefit

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10%

Employee

wage &

benefit

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10%

Capital Cost

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10%

Capital Cost

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10%

Operational

Cost

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

-10%

Operational

Cost

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

+10% 2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

129

 Ranking

of Base

Case*

Ranking of OME-Diesel Blend Case*

Overall Cost

-10%

Overall Cost

2 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

*WT= Whole Tree, FR= Forest Residue, OME-Diesel Blend Case = % of OME in Diesel, P=

Preference Threshold, Q= Indifference Threshold

3.3.6.4 Impact Values of Indicators

As uncertainty may also exist in assessment impact values, we conducted a sensitivity analysis

by changing the impact values by ±10% for each indicator. The impacts on overall ranking are

determined for both cases (see Table 3.14). One indicator is changed at a time. We found that

rankings are not sensitive to changes in any indicator, that is, the rankings remain the same after

the changes.

3.3.6.5 OME for Biomass Transportation